Training Programme Conducted by RIPAE&S during Year - 2016-17

Under Capacity Building

Period of Training Number of
Sl. No Name of Programmes From To Participants
attended
Government Service Rules &
1 Regulations 23.05.16 25.05.16 17
2 Training on MS-Word 23.05.16 25.05.16 17
3 Training on MS-Excel 18.07.16 20.07.16 16
4 | Financial Management and 18.07.16 | 20.07.16 23
Accounting Procedure
Training on MS-Power Point
5 and use of Internet 22.09.16 24.09.16 13
6 Conve_rgence for Development 01.11.16 02.11.16 23
Planning
7 Use of HRMS/IFMS portal 14.12.16 16.12.16 18
Evaluation studies on Technical
8 Evaluation on CC Road and 25.01.17 25.01.17 21
Biju KBK Plan
Higher Statistics Training
9 Course-65" Batch 13.07.16 20.09.16 2
Basic Statistics Training
10 Course-73" Batch 11.01.17 21.02.17 7
Higher Statistics Training
11 Course-66" Batch 11.01.17 21.03.17 4
TOTAL 161
Under SSS (ISSP)
Period of Training No. of
Sl. No. | Name of the Training Participants
From To attended
Training Programme on
1 “Development Planning and 28.04.16 30.04.16 20
Programme Evaluation”
Training Programme on
2 “Development Planning and 17.05.16 19.05.16 25
Programme Evaluation”
Training Programme on “Data
3 Collection of AS|-2014-15" 09.06.16 10.06.16 45
Training Programme on
“Analysis and Use of Balance
4 Sheet, Local Body Accounts & 20.06.16 22.06.16 19
Estimation of Capital
Formation”
Training on “Market Survey for
5 Compilation of District Level 23.06.16 24.06.16 42
CPI”
Training on “GIS Software”
6 (Elementary Cartography and 25.07.16 27.07.16 15

Mapping in Arc GIS)




Training on “Organizing Sample
Survey(Conduct of 74th Round
Phase-1, NSS Training”

02.8.2016

02.8.2016

55

Training on “Organizing Sample
Survey(Conduct of 74th Round
Phase-1, NSS Training”

3.8.2016

3.8.2016

47

Training on “Vital statistics and
Demographic Rates and Ratios”

25.8.2016

27.8.2016

18

10

Training on “Fiscal Analysis and
Budget Analysis”

26.9.2016

28.9.2016

11

11

Training on “Organizing Sample
Survey(Conduct of 74th Round,
NSS) for Disatrict Level Officers

3.10.2016

3.10.2016

26

12

Training Programme on “Time
series Analysis”

4.10.2016

6.10,2016

10

13

2nd phase Training programme
of NSS 74th round “Enterprise
focused Survey on service
sector’-1st batch

20.10.2016

22.10.2016

41

14

Training on “2nd phase Training
programme of NSS 74th round”
“Enterprise focusedSurvey on
service sector’-2nd batch.

24.10.2016

26.10.2016

44

15

Training Programme on “Fiscal
Analysis and Budget Analysis”

26.10.2016

28.10.2016

19

16

Training-cum-Workshop on
"Time Series Analysis with
reference to Crop-statistics”.

16.11.2016

16.11.2016

13

17

Training Programme on “District
Domestic Product,concept and
Procedure”

18.11.2016

18.11.2016

11

18

Training-cum-Workshop on
“Collection of Statistics Act—
2008 and Collection of Statistics
Rules-2011”

25.11.2016

25.11.2016

127

19

Training programme on
Employment and
Unemployment Statistics

16.01.2017

17.01.2017

16

20

ToT Programme on LUS and
CCE under EARAS and
PMFBY

19.01.2017

21.01.2017

28

21

ToT Programme on LUS and
CCE under EARAS and
PMFBY

02.02.2017

04.02.2017

24

22

Training programme on
“‘Environmental and Forest
Statistics”

06.03.2017

07.03.2017

12




Training programme on

23 “Electricity & Production 09.03.2017 | 10.03.2017 9
Statistics”

24 | Itaining programme on 09.03.2017 | 10.03.2017 10
Transport Statistics
Total 687

PHDMA Sponsored Programmes
Name of the training Period of Training N“m?ef of
Sl. No. Proaramme Participants
9 From To attended

1 Capsule-1_1° Batch 14.07.2016 | 16.07.2016 14

2 Capsule-1_2" Batch 04.08.2016 | 06.08.2016 14

3 Capsule-1_3™ Batch 18.08.2016 | 20.08.2016 7

4 Capsule-1_4"™ Batch 01.09.2016 | 03.09.2016 22

5 Capsule-2_1* Batch 19.10.2016 | 21.10.2016 13

6 Capsule-2_2" Batch 22.11.2016 | 24.11.2016 14

7 Capsule-2_3™ Batch 05.12.2016 | 07.12.2016 9

8 Capsule-2_4™ Batch 26.12.2016 | 28.12.2016 11

9 Capsule-3_1% Batch 16.01.2017 | 18.01.2017 12

10 | IoT on Modules of 16.08.2016 | 18.08.2016 27

Decentralized District Planning




