	Training Programme Conducted			- 2016-17			
Under Capacity Building Period of Training Number of							
SI. No	Name of Programmes		riraining	Number of Participants			
		From	То	attended			
1	Government Service Rules & Regulations	23.05.16	25.05.16	17			
2	Training on MS-Word	23.05.16	25.05.16	17			
3	Training on MS-Excel	18.07.16	20.07.16	16			
4	Financial Management and Accounting Procedure	18.07.16	20.07.16	23			
5	Training on MS-Power Point and use of Internet	22.09.16	24.09.16	13			
6	Convergence for Development Planning	01.11.16	02.11.16	23			
7	Use of HRMS/IFMS portal	14.12.16	16.12.16	18			
8	Evaluation studies on Technical Evaluation on CC Road and Biju KBK Plan	25.01.17	25.01.17	21			
9	Higher Statistics Training Course-65 <sup>th</sup> Batch	13.07.16	20.09.16	2			
10	Basic Statistics Training Course-73 <sup>rd</sup> Batch	11.01.17	21.02.17	7			
11	Higher Statistics Training Course-66 <sup>th</sup> Batch	11.01.17	21.03.17	4			
	TOTAL			161			
	Under S	SSS (ISSP)					
	Name of the Training	Period of Training		No. of			
SI. No.		From	То	Participants attended			
1	Training Programme on "Development Planning and Programme Evaluation"	28.04.16	30.04.16	20			
2	Training Programme on "Development Planning and Programme Evaluation"	17.05.16	19.05.16	25			
3	Training Programme on "Data Collection of ASI-2014-15"	09.06.16	10.06.16	45			
4	Training Programme on "Analysis and Use of Balance Sheet, Local Body Accounts & Estimation of Capital Formation"	20.06.16	22.06.16	19			
5	Training on "Market Survey for Compilation of District Level CPI"	23.06.16	24.06.16	42			
6	Training on "GIS Software" (Elementary Cartography and Mapping in Arc GIS)	25.07.16	27.07.16	15			

7	Training on "Organizing Sample Survey(Conduct of 74th Round Phase-1, NSS Training"	02.8.2016	02.8.2016	55
8	Training on "Organizing Sample Survey(Conduct of 74th Round Phase-1, NSS Training"	3.8.2016	3.8.2016	47
9	Training on "Vital statistics and Demographic Rates and Ratios"	25.8.2016	27.8.2016	18
10	Training on "Fiscal Analysis and Budget Analysis"	26.9.2016	28.9.2016	11
11	Training on "Organizing Sample Survey(Conduct of 74th Round, NSS) for Disatrict Level Officers	3.10.2016	3.10.2016	26
12	Training Programme on "Time series Analysis"	4.10.2016	6.10,2016	10
13	2nd phase Training programme of NSS 74th round "Enterprise focused Survey on service sector"-1st batch	20.10.2016	22.10.2016	41
14	Training on "2nd phase Training programme of NSS 74th round" "Enterprise focusedSurvey on service sector"-2nd batch.	24.10.2016	26.10.2016	44
15	Training Programme on "Fiscal Analysis and Budget Analysis"	26.10.2016	28.10.2016	19
16	Training-cum-Workshop on "Time Series Analysis with reference to Crop-statistics".	16.11.2016	16.11.2016	13
17	Training Programme on "District Domestic Product,concept and Procedure"	18.11.2016	18.11.2016	11
18	Training-cum-Workshop on "Collection of Statistics Act— 2008 and Collection of Statistics Rules-2011"	25.11.2016	25.11.2016	127
19	Training programme on Employment and Unemployment Statistics	16.01.2017	17.01.2017	16
20	ToT Programme on LUS and CCE under EARAS and PMFBY	19.01.2017	21.01.2017	28
21	ToT Programme on LUS and CCE under EARAS and PMFBY	02.02.2017	04.02.2017	24
22	Training programme on "Environmental and Forest Statistics"	06.03.2017	07.03.2017	12

23	Training programme on "Electricity & Production Statistics"	09.03.2017	10.03.2017	9		
24	Training programme on "Transport Statistics"	09.03.2017	10.03.2017	10		
	Total			687		
PHDMA Sponsored Programmes						
SI. No.	Name of the training Programme	Period of Training		Number of Participants		
		From	То	attended		
1	Capsule-1_1 <sup>st</sup> Batch	14.07.2016	16.07.2016	14		
2	Capsule-1_2 <sup>nd</sup> Batch	04.08.2016	06.08.2016	14		
3	Capsule-1_3 <sup>rd</sup> Batch	18.08.2016	20.08.2016	7		
4	Capsule-1_4 <sup>th</sup> Batch	01.09.2016	03.09.2016	22		
5	Capsule-2_1 <sup>st</sup> Batch	19.10.2016	21.10.2016	13		
6	Capsule-2_2 <sup>nd</sup> Batch	22.11.2016	24.11.2016	14		
7	Capsule-2_3 <sup>rd</sup> Batch	05.12.2016	07.12.2016	9		
8	Capsule-2_4 <sup>th</sup> Batch	26.12.2016	28.12.2016	11		
9	Capsule-3_1 <sup>st</sup> Batch	16.01.2017	18.01.2017	12		
10	ToT on Modules of Decentralized District Planning	16.08.2016	18.08.2016	27		